Quote 1015097093360.1

CITY OF GRIFFIN

Salesperson Quote Details Billing Details
Salesperson Name Quote Date Company Name
Halie Stutz 11/19/2015 CITY OF GRIFFIN
Salesperson Email Quote Validity Customer Number
Halie_Stutz@Dell.com 12/19/2015 6416735
Salesperson Phone Solution ID Phone Number
18009993355 - 1 (770) 2332928
Salesperson Extension Address
5138273 ITC 4TH FL

100 S HILL ST

GRIFFIN

GA

30223-3402

us

Price Summary

Description Quantity Unit Price Subtotal Price

Dell OptiPlex 3020 MiniTower 70 $499.00 $34,930.00
(BTX)

Subtotal $34,930.00

Tax $0.00

Shipping and Handling $0.00

Environmental Fee $0.00

Total $34,930.00

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.
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Dell Quote: 1015097093360.1 - CITY OF GRIFFIN

Dear Customer,

Your quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy.

Sales Person: Halie Stutz

If you find errors or desire changes, please contact me as soon as possible.

Regards,
Halie Stutz

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to

Order

Product Details

Shipping Details

Product Price Details

Shipping Contact:
Shipping Phone No:
Shipping via:
Shipping Address:

JACK POLAND Subtotal
1 (770) 2296614 Tax
Standard Ground
100 S HILL ST
ITC Total
GRIFFIN

GA 30224

us

Shipping and Handling
Environmental Fee

$34,930.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34,930.00

Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price

Dell OptiPlex 3020 MiniTower (BTX) 70 $499.00 $34,930.00

Estimated Delivery Date: 12/02/2015

Contract Code: 26AFO

Customer Agreement No: 99999-SPD-T20120702

210-ABDW OptiPlex 3020 Minitower BTX Base 70

338-BGOW Intel Core i3-4160 (Dual Core 3.6GHz 3MB w/HD4400 70
Graphics)

536-BBBJ Windows 7 Professional English/French 64bit 70
(Includes Windows 8.1 Pro license)

658-BCSB Microsoft(R) Office trial 70

370-AAJE 4GB (1x4GB) 1600MHz DDR3 Non-ECC 70

400-AANO 3.5 inch 500GB 7200rpm Hard Disk Drive 70

954-3465 No DDPE Encryption Software 70

429-AAED 16X Half Height DVD+/-RW Drive 70

490-BBFG Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex 70

580-ABLY No Keyboard with Filler for MT/DT 70

570-AAAF No mouse selected on your OptiPlex system 70

480-ABFW Display Not Included 70

555-BBNG Thank You for Choosing Dell 70

555-BBJO No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated 70
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Dell Quote: 1015097093360.1 - CITY OF GRIFFIN

520-AABP
385-BBCR
450-AA0J
340-AGIK

340-ABJI
387-BBCG
321-BBLQ

412-AAAU
340-AAUC
421-5334

421-9982
422-0008

422-0052
632-BBBZ
632-BBCB
640-BBDF
640-BBEV
658-BBMQ
658-BBNH
461-AAAZ
998-BLUS
340-ABKW
340-ABVE

650-AAAJ
620-AASU
401-AADF
461-AABV
389-BCCY
389-BDMC
632-BBBJ
332-1286
637-AAAS
389-BDQH
340-AGMO
800-BBIP
634-BENZ
525-0057
555-BBNI
817-BBBC
803-8583
803-8590

NIC included)

Internal Dell Business Audio Speaker

No Media Card Reader

System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)
Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
(English/French/Dutch)

No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media

No ESTAR

OptiPlex 3020 Minitower Chassis with Standard
Power Supply V2

Minitower Chassis Mainstream Heatsink (65watts)
Dell Digital Delivery Cirrus Client

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and
Apps),OptiPlex

Thank you for buying Dell

Dell Data Protection System Tools Digital
Delivery/DT

SW,MY-DELL,CRRS

Visit www.dell.com/encryption

Thank you for buying Dell

Adobe Reader 11

Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace
Enable Low Power Mode

Waves Maxx Audio

Chassis Intrusion Switch

Fixed Hardware Configuration

No Quick Reference Guide

Shipping Material for System,Minitower,Dell
OptiPlex

No Anti-Virus Software

Windows 8.1 DVD OS Recovery(English)

No Additional Hard Drive

No Accessories

Intel(R) Core I3 Label

Regulatory Label, OptiPlex 3020

PowerDVD Software not included

US Order

Dell Backup and Recovery Basic

Print on Demand Label

Management Engine

Desktop BTS/BTP Shipment

No DDP | ESS Software

Kace K1000 Express

No Wireless LAN Card

Not Selected in this Configuration

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service
Onsite Service After Remote Diagnosis 3 Years

Sales Person: Halie Stutz

70
70
70
70

70
70
70
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70
70

70
70
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Dell Quote: 1015097093360.1 - CITY OF GRIFFIN Sales Person: Halie Stutz

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This quote is valid for 30 days unless otherwise stated. Unless you have a separate written agreement
with Dell that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the
following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from
Dell at your request:

If this purchase is for your internal use only: Dell's Commercial Terms of Sale (http://www.dell.com/CTS),
which incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and Warranty
(www.dell.com/warrantyterms).

If this purchase is intended for resale: Dell's Reseller Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/resellerterms).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, Dell's service contracts
and related service terms (www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global).

If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software
is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of
the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - A Version
(www.dell.com/AEULA) and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User
License Agreement - S Version (www.dell.com/SEULA).

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety.
Any terms and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition
to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect
unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is
based on the latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel
quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO,
and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at
800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name:
Dell Marketing L.P. Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.
If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your
invoice. Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.
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