

Salesperson	Quote Details	Billing Details
Salesperson Name Halie Stutz	Quote Date 11/19/2015	Company Name CITY OF GRIFFIN
Salesperson Email Halie_Stutz@Dell.com	Quote Validity 12/19/2015	Customer Number 6416735
Salesperson Phone 18009993355	Solution ID	Phone Number 1 (770) 2332928
Salesperson Extension 5138273		Address ITC 4TH FL 100 S HILL ST GRIFFIN GA 30223-3402

Price Summary

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Subtotal Price
Dell OptiPlex 3020 MiniTower (BTX)	70	\$499.00	\$34,930.00
	Sh	Subtotal Tax ipping and Handling Environmental Fee	\$34,930.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
		Total	\$34,930.00

US

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

Dear Customer,

Your quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire changes, please contact me as soon as possible.

Regards, Halie Stutz

Order this quote easily online through your <u>Premier page</u>, or if you do not have Premier, using <u>Quote to</u> <u>Order</u>

Product Details

Shipping Details Pro		Product F	Product Price Details				
Shipping Cont Shipping Phor Shipping via: Shipping Add	ne No:	JACK POLA 1 (770) 2290 Standard Gr 100 S HILL S ITC GRIFFIN GA 30224 US	6614 ound		and Handling nental Fee		\$34,930.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$34,930.00
Description					Quantity	Unit Price	Subtotal Price
Dell OptiPle	ex 3020	MiniTower	(BTX)		70	\$499.00	\$34,930.00
Estimated D Contract Co Customer Ag	de:		12/02/2015 26AFO 99999-SPD-T201	20702			
210-ABDW	OptiPl	ex 3020 Mini	tower BTX Base		70	-	
338-BGOW	Intel C Graphi		(Dual Core 3.6GHz	3MB w/HD440	00 70	-	-
536-BBBJ	Windo	ws 7 Professi	onal English/Frend 8.1 Pro license)	ch 64bit	70	-	-
658-BCSB	•	oft(R) Office	,		70	-	-
370-AAJE	4GB (1x4GB) 1600MHz DDR3 Non-ECC			70	-	-	
400-AANO	3.5 inc	h 500GB 720	Orpm Hard Disk Dr	ive	70	-	-
954-3465	No DD	No DDPE Encryption Software		70	-	-	
429-AAED		16X Half Height DVD+/-RW Drive			70	-	-
490-BBFG	Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex		.ex	70	-	-	
580-ABLY				70	-	-	
570-AAAF	, , ,		system	70	-	-	
	480-ABFW Display Not Included 555-BBNG Thank You for Choosing Dell				70	-	-
555-BBNG 555-BBJO			ork Card Selected	(Integrated	70 70	-	-
333 0030				uncerated	70		

	NIC included)	70		
520-AABP	Internal Dell Business Audio Speaker	70	-	-
385-BBCR	No Media Card Reader	70	-	-
450-AAOJ	System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)	70	-	-
340-AGIK	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide	70	-	-
	(English/French/Dutch)			
340-ABJI	No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media	70	-	-
387-BBCG	No ESTAR	70	-	-
321-BBLQ	OptiPlex 3020 Minitower Chassis with Standard	70	-	-
	Power Supply V2			
412-AAAU	Minitower Chassis Mainstream Heatsink (65watts)	70	-	-
340-AAUC	Dell Digital Delivery Cirrus Client	70	-	-
421-5334	Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell	70	-	-
	Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and			
	Apps),OptiPlex			
421-9982	Thank you for buying Dell	70	-	-
422-0008	Dell Data Protection System Tools Digital	70	-	-
	Delivery/DT			
422-0052	SW,MY-DELL,CRRS	70	-	-
632-BBBZ	Visit www.dell.com/encryption	70	-	-
632-BBCB	Thank you for buying Dell	70	-	-
640-BBDF	Adobe Reader 11	70	-	-
640-BBEV	Dell Data Protection Protected Workspace	70	-	-
658-BBMQ	Enable Low Power Mode	70	-	-
658-BBNH	Waves Maxx Audio	70	-	-
461-AAAZ	Chassis Intrusion Switch	70	-	-
998-BLUS	Fixed Hardware Configuration	70	-	-
340-ABKW	No Quick Reference Guide	70	-	-
340-ABVE	Shipping Material for System, Minitower, Dell	70	-	-
	OptiPlex			
650-AAAJ	No Anti-Virus Software	70	-	-
620-AASU	Windows 8.1 DVD OS Recovery(English)	70	-	-
401-AADF	No Additional Hard Drive	70	-	-
461-AABV	No Accessories	70	-	-
389-BCCY	Intel(R) Core I3 Label	70	-	-
389-BDMC	Regulatory Label, OptiPlex 3020	70	-	-
632-BBBJ	PowerDVD Software not included	70	-	-
332-1286	US Order	70	-	-
637-AAAS	Dell Backup and Recovery Basic	70	-	-
389-BDQH	Print on Demand Label	70	-	-
340-AGMO	Management Engine	70	-	-
800-BBIP	Desktop BTS/BTP Shipment	70	-	-
634-BENZ	No DDP ESS Software	70	-	-
525-0057	Kace K1000 Express	70	-	-
555-BBNI	No Wireless LAN Card	70	-	-
817-BBBC	Not Selected in this Configuration	70	-	-
803-8583	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service	70	-	-
803-8590	Onsite Service After Remote Diagnosis 3 Years	70	-	-
	_			

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This quote is valid for 30 days unless otherwise stated. Unless you have a separate written agreement with Dell that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from Dell at your request:

If this purchase is for your internal use only: Dell's Commercial Terms of Sale (http://www.dell.com/CTS), which incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and Warranty (www.dell.com/warrantyterms).

If this purchase is intended for resale: Dell's Reseller Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/resellerterms).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, Dell's service contracts and related service terms (www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global).

If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - A Version (www.dell.com/AEULA) and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - S Version (www.dell.com/SEULA).

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name: **Dell Marketing L.P.** Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice. If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to <u>Tax Department@dell.com</u>.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.